Data Sheet 85010-0109 Issue 6
Not to be used for installation purposes. Page 1 of 4
GE
Security
EST Fire & Life Safety
EST3 Unified Control Platform with Synergy
Overview
The 3-SAC Security/Access Control Module is a key component in

Data Sheet 85010-0109 Issue 6
Not to be used for installation purposes. Page � of 4
Ordering InformationSpecifications
Agency Listings UL, ULC. See Note 1.
Circuit Configuration Class A or Class B
Circuit Capacity
30 devices on one Class A circuit, 62
devices on two circuits wired Class B
Input Current 32 mA  under all conditions
Wire Size 22 AWG to 14 AWG (0.25mm² to 1.5mm²)
Wire Type Unshielded, twisted pair, > 6 twists per foot
Maximum Line  Resistance 52 Ohms
Maximum Capacitance 0.1 µF
Operating  Environment
0°C to 49° Complete (32°F to 120°F)
@ 85%RH, Non-condensing
Mounting One Local Rail Space
Note 1:
The EST3 is modularly listed under the following standards:
UL 864 categories: UOJZ, UOXX, UUKL and SYZV, UL 294 category ALVY, UL 609
category AOTX, UL 636 category ANET, UL 1076 category APOU, UL 365 category
APAW, UL 1610 category AMCX, UL 1635 category AMCX ULC-S527, ULC-S301, ULC-
S302, ULC-S303, ULC-S304, ULC-S306, ULC/ORD-C1076 and ULC/ORD-C693.
Please refer to EST3 Installation and Service Manual for complete system
requirements.
Catalog
Number Description Shipping Wt.